505457155 05/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5503958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD DOBSON	01/31/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AES CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	422 STUMP ROAD		
City:	MONTGOMERYVILLE		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18936		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10151462

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)891-0668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6108910668 Phone:

Email: robert@yarbroughlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT YARBROUGH

Address Line 1: 201 NORTH JACKSON STREET Address Line 4: MEDIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT J. YARBROUGH **SIGNATURE:** /Robert J. Yarbrough/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505457155

source=Rick assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 049061 FRAME: 0484

**PATENT** 

# **Assignment of Patent Rights by Richard Dobson**

Whereas Richard Dobson of Flowery Branch, GA, intends to assign all of his right, title and interest in the inventions known as 'Structural Beam and Light Fixture for a Walkable Clean Room Ceiling' and any U.S., international and foreign patent rights in the above inventions to AES Clean Technology, Inc., of Montgomeryville, Pennsylvania.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Richard Dobson does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, AES Clean Technology, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the inventions known as 'Structural Beam and Light Fixture for a Walkable Clean Room Ceiling,' including the inventions taught by U.S. Patent Application 15/176,605 filed June 8, 2016, and to a subsequent continuation-in-part application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted for those inventions in the United States or in foreign countries, including any patent applications and any continuation and divisional applications. I hereby request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and of any foreign patent office issue the patent(s) to the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been issued to me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this _	3)*	day of	JANIVAR	乂,	2018.
-----------------	-----	--------	---------	----	-------

Richard Dobson

State of Georgia County of Work

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

On this, the 31 day of January, 2018, before me, notary public, the undersigned Richard Dobson personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049061 FRAME: 0485